MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 1/5
350 mWatt
 Zener Diodes
2.4 to 62 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance : 357°C/W Junction to Ambient
Maximum Ratings

E 0.067 0.083 1.70 2.10
F 0.018 0.024 0.45 0.60
G 0.0004 0.006 0.01 0.15
H 0.035 0.043 0.90 1.10
J 0.003 0.007 0.08 0.18
K 0.012 0.020 0.30 0.51
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
L 0.020 0.500.007 0.20
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 2/5
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Note :
IZT ZZT @ IZT IZK ZZK @ IZK IR VR
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω mA Ω µA V
BZX84C2V4 2.28 2.40 2.52 5 100 1 600 50 1.0 W1/Z11
BZX84C2V7 2.50 2.70 2.90 5 100 1 600 20 1.0 W2/Z12
BZX84C3V0 2.80 3.00 3.20 5 95 1 600 10 1.0 W3/Z13
BZX84C3V3 3.10 3.30 3.50 5 95 1 600 5 1.0 W4/Z14
BZX84C3V6 3.40 3.60 3.80 5 90 1 600 5 1.0 W5/Z15
BZX84C3V9 3.70 3.90 4.10 5 90 1 600 3 1.0 W6/Z16
BZX84C4V3 4.00 4.30 4.60 5 90 1 600 3 1.0 W7/Z17
BZX84C4V7 4.40 4.70 5.00 5 80 1 500 3 2.0 W8/Z1
BZX84C5V1 4.80 5.10 5.40 5 60 1 480 2 2.0 W9/Z2
BZX84C5V6 5.20 5.60 6.00 5 40 1 400 1 2.0 WA/Z3
BZX84C6V2 5.80 6.20 6.60 5 10 1 150 3 4.0 WB/Z4
BZX84C6V8 6.40 6.80 7.20 5 15 1 80 2 4.0 WC/Z5
BZX84C7V5 7.00 7.50 7.90 5 15 1 80 1 5.0 WD/Z6
BZX84C8V2 7.70 8.20 8.70 5 15 1 80 0.7 5.0 WE/Z7
BZX84C9V1 8.50 9.10 9.60 5 15 1 100 0.5 6.0 WF/Z8
BZX84C10 9.40 10.00 10.60 5 20 1 150 0.2 7.0 WG/Z9
BZX84C11 10.40 11.00 11.60 5 20 1 150 0.1 8.0 WH/Y1
BZX84C12 11.40 12.00 12.70 5 25 1 150 0.1 8.0 WI/Y2
BZX84C13 12.40 13.00 14.10 5 30 1 170 0.1 8.0 WK/Y3
BZX84C15 13.80 15.00 15.60 5 30 1 200 0.1 10.5 WL/Y4
BZX84C16 15.30 16.00 17.10 5 40 1 200 0.1 11.2 WM /Y5
BZX84C18 16.80 18.00 19.10 5 45 1 225 0.1 12.6 WN/Y6
BZX84C20 18.80 20.00 21.20 5 55 1 225 0.1 14.0 WO/Y7
BZX84C22 20.80 22.00 23.30 5 55 1 250 0.1 15.4 WP/Y8
BZX84C24 22.80 24.00 25.60 5 70 1 250 0.1 16.8 WR/Y9
BZX84C27 25.10 27.00 28.90 2 80 1 300 0.1 18.9 WS/Y10
BZX84C30 28.00 30.00 32.00 2 80 1 300 0.1 21.0 WT /Y11
BZX84C33 31.00 33.00 35.00 2 80 1 325 0.1 23.1 WU/Y12
BZX84C36 34.00 36.00 38.00 2 90 1 350 0.1 25.2 WW/Y13
BZX84C39 37.00 39.00 41.00 2 130 1 350 0.1 27.3 WX/Y14
BZX84C43 40.85 43.00 45.15 5 150 1 375 0.1 30.10 WY/Y15
BZX84C47 44.65 47.00 49.35 5 170 1 375 0.1 32.90 WZ/Y16
BZX84C51 48.45 51.00 53.55 5 100 1 400 0.1 35.70 XA/Y17
BZX84C62 58.00 62.00 66.00 2 215 0.5 450 0.05 43.40 Y19
MCC
Part Number
Maximum
Reverse Current

5.Zener Impedance (ZZ) Derivation. The zener Impedance is Derived from the 60 Cycle AC Voltage, Which Results When an AC Current Having an rms Value
   Equal to 10% of the DC Zener Current (IZT or IZK) is Superimposed on IZT or IZK.
BZX84C2V4 THRU BZX84C62,BZX84B4V3 THRU BZX84B51
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-1-01012019 3/5
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Note :
IZT ZZT @ IZT IZK ZZK @ IZK IR VR
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω mA Ω µA V
MCC
Part Number
Maximum
Reverse Current
IR(Max) @ VR Marking Code
VZ @ IZT
BZX84B4V3 4.21 4.30 4.39 5 90 1 600 3.0 1.0 W7
BZX84B4V7 4.61 4.70 4.79 5 80 1 500 3.0 2.0 W8/Z1
BZX84B5V1 5.00 5.10 5.20 5 60 1 480 2.0 2.0 W9/2Z2
BZX84B5V6 5.49 5.60 5.71 5 40 1 400 1.0 2.0 WA/2Z3
BZX84B6V2 6.08 6.20 6.32 5 10 1 150 3.0 4.0 WB/2Z4
BZX84B6V8 6.66 6.80 6.94 5 15 1 80 2.0 4.0 WC/2Z5
BZX84B7V5 7.35 7.50 7.65 5 15 1 80 1.0 5.0 WD/2Z6
BZX84B8V2 8.04 8.20 8.36 5 15 1 80 0.7 5.0 WE/2Z7
BZX84B9V1 8.92 9.10 9.28 5 15 1 100 0.5 6.0 WF/2Z8
BZX84B10 9.80 10.00 10.20 5 20 1 150 0.2 7.0 WG/2Z9
BZX84B11 10.78 11.00 11.22 5 20 1 150 0.1 8.0 WH/2Y1
BZX84B12 11.76 12.00 12.24 5 25 1 150 0.1 8.0 WI/2Y2
BZX84B13 12.74 13.00 13.26 5 30 1 170 0.1 8.0 WK/2Y3
BZX84B15 14.70 15.00 15.30 5 30 1 200 0.1 10.5 WL/2Y4
BZX84B16 15.68 16.00 16.32 5 40 1 200 0.1 11.2 WM /2Y5
BZX84B18 17.64 18.00 18.36 5 45 1 225 0.1 12.6 WN/2Y6
BZX84B20 19.60 20.00 20.40 5 55 1 225 0.1 14.0 WO/2Y7
BZX84B22 21.56 22.00 22.44 5 55 1 250 0.1 15.4 WP/Y8
BZX84B24 23.52 24.00 24.48 5 70 1 250 0.1 16.8 WR/Y9
BZX84B27 26.46 27.00 27.54 5 80 1 300 0.1 18.9 WS/Y10
BZX84B30 29.40 30.00 30.60 5 80 1 300 0.1 21.0 WT /Y11
BZX84B33 32.34 33.00 33.66 5 80 1 325 0.1 23.1 WU/Y12
BZX84B36 35.28 36.00 36.72 5 90 1 350 0.1 25.2 WW/Y13
BZX84B39 38.22 39.00 39.78 5 130 1 350 0.1 27.3 WX/Y14
BZX84B43 42.14 43.00 43.86 5 150 1 375 0.1 30.1 WY
BZX84B47 46.06 47.00 47.94 5 170 1 375 0.1 32.9 WZ
BZX84B51 49.98 51.00 52.02 5 100 1 750 0.1 38.0 XA
BZX84C2V4 THRU BZX84C62,BZX84B4V3 THRU BZX84B51
Zener Voltage(3,4) Maximum Zener  Impedance(5)
3.Standard zener voltage tolerance is +/- 5% with a 'C' suffix from BZX84C2V4~BZX84C62 , suffix 'B' is +/- 2% tolerance from BZX84B4V3~BZX84B51.
4.Zener Voltage (VZ) Measurement. Guarantess the Zener Voltage When Measured at 90 Seconds While Maintaining the Lead Temperature (TL) at 25°C from